Liability Waiver and Release of Black Creek Range and Training and BC3 Group, LLC

I,, her	eby acknowledge that I have voluntarily chosen to enter and use the
facilities and services provided by &	Black Creek Range and Training. In consideration for my access to these
facilities and firearms range, I here	by agree to the following terms and conditions:

- **1.** **Assumption of Risk** I understand and acknowledge that the use of firearms and participation in shooting activities involves inherent risks, including the risk of serious injury or death, and potential damage to property.
- **2.** **Safety Rules and Guidelines** I agree to abide by all safety rules, guidelines, and instructions provided by Black Creek Range and Training personnel. I further understand that failure to follow these rules may result in immediate expulsion from the premises.
- **3.** **Medical Condition** I certify that I am physically and mentally fit to participate in shooting activities. I will promptly inform Black Creek Range and Training personnel of any medical conditions that may affect my ability to safely engage in these activities.
- **4.** **Firearm Handling** I acknowledge that I have been properly trained in the safe and responsible handling of firearms. I will ensure that all firearms in my possession are used in a safe and lawful manner.
- **5.** **Nighttime Shooting and Competitions** I understand that nighttime shooting and competitions may be offered by Black Creek Range and Training. I agree to comply with any additional rules and guidelines specific to these activities.
- **6.** **Release of Liability** I, my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, hereby release, discharge, indemnify, and hold harmless Black Creek Range and Training, its owners, employees, and agents from any and all claims, actions, or demands arising out of, or in connection with, my participation in shooting activities at the facility.
- **7.** **Photography and Publicity** I grant permission to Black Creek Range and Training to use any photographs, videos, or likenesses of me for promotional and marketing purposes.
- **8.** **Governing Law** This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state of Michigan.

I have read and understand this waiver and release of liability, and I voluntarily agree to its terms.

Participant's Name (Printed):	
Participant's Signature:	
Data	
Date:	

